

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5769/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2004 in LPA No. 89/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

MOTILAL (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)(Alongwith the record of
C.A. No. 1844-1845/2004)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.Mr. K.L. Nandwani, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP
paperbook. Parties may file additional documents from the record, if any, within
six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing may be expedited.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master